REV. PrE October 2002
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
Preliminary Technical Data ADG3233*

ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Branding Package
Option
ADG3233BRJ –40°C to +85°C SOT23 W1B RJ-8
ADG3233BRM –40°C to +85°C MicroSOIC W1B RM-8
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
8 Lead SOT23 Package (RJ-8)
ADG3233
(Not to Scale)
VCC1
A1
A2
EN
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 VCC2
Y1
Y2
GND
8 Lead MicroSOIC Package (RM-8)
ADG3233
(Not to Scale)
VCC1
A1
A2
EN
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8VCC2
Y1
Y2
GND
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ADG3233
–5–REV. PrE
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
TBD
TPC 1. ICC vs. Input Signal Frequency.
TBD
TPC 4.  Propagation Delay vs
Temperature
TBD
TPC 2. VCC Supply vs temperature
TBD
TPC 5. Propagation Delay vs Split
Supply.
TBD
TPC 3. Rise/Fall time vs capacitive
load
TBD
TPC 6. Propagation delay vs
capacitive load
ADG3233
–6– REV. PrE
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Figure 1. Propagation Delay